
2024-2025 Executive Board Contact Information 
 

Position Name Contact 

President Grace Rensing grensing@iastate.edu  

Treasurer Christian Borek cborek@iastate.edu  

Adviser Mark Power mpower@iastate.edu  

Event Coordinator Noah Roberts noahnkr@iastate.edu   

Competitive 
Coordinator/Webma
ster 

Rodolfo 
Acosta-Laboy 

racosta@iastate.edu  

Membership 
Director 

Jonathan Greene jmgreene@iastate.edu 

Risk Manager Keller Cox kcox05@iastate.edu  

Secretary Cody Vansylalom cvansy17@iastate.edu   

Sports Club 
Coordinator 

Brandon Haagsma bhaagsma@iastate.ed
u  

Vice President Ari Prohofsky  arip@iastate.edu  
 
 

mailto:grensing@iastate.edu
mailto:cborek@iastate.edu
mailto:mpower@iastate.edu
mailto:noahnkr@iastate.edu
mailto:racosta@iastate.edu
mailto:jmgreene@iastate.edu
mailto:kcox05@iastate.edu
mailto:cvansy17@iastate.edu
mailto:bhaagsma@iastate.edu
mailto:bhaagsma@iastate.edu
mailto:arip@iastate.edu

